φ 6
82
Ě
ŏ
ľ
Я
ă
Ä
₩
Δ
0

		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
RM PTO-1594 MMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
v. 07/05) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30)		
	Lo. Patent and Trademark Office: F	KS ONLY  Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.  [2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  [2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
To the Director of the C Name of conveying party(les	9):	Please record the anather deceiving party(les):    Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No
cou Asileh Bauk		
na Tasman Drive		Name: DEBIX ONE INC
nta Clara, CA 95054		
		Internal Address
4 - 11 - 17-X	Association	
] Individual(s)		Street Address: 900 CONGRESS AVE SUITE 402
] General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Cit Got / San Francisco
3 A Jakian Chata		
Corporation-State		City: AUSTIN
] Other		State: TX
	g parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA
dditional name(s) or conveying Nature of conveyance	/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 78759
. Nature of conveyance	Personal de la serafat.	
Execution Date(s): Octob	er 28, 2009	Association Citizenship
"Vacquati parafa), 1 222.		General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	∭Merger	Children DE
_	C o Allege	1 <del></del>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If periones is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other: RELEASE		(Designation is attached: Tes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and identi	fication or description of the Trademark:
A. Trademark Applicat 78818268 78435587 78818265 78818267		
7000000		ate if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No
[09Z3300		Additional sheets attached ( 1, 1, 188 M NO)
- INCOMEDIATION OF LINESPIN	ion of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or Additional streets extending
C. Identification or Descript Registration Number is I	tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing Double of Trademark(s) (and Filing Double of Trademark(s))	ate if Application or Additional Street Application or
Registration Number is	unknown):	
Registration Number is  5. Name and address o	unknown):	6. Total number of applications and
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence	f party to whom	
Registration Number is  5. Name and address o	f party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence concerning documents.	f party to whom should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
5. Name and address o	f party to whom should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40-
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document in Name: UCC Direct Services	f party to whom should be mailed: vices	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning documents	f party to whom should be mailed: vices	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document some: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1	f party to whom should be mailed: /ices 14080632	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document of the Name: UCC Direct Services	if party to whom should be mailed: /ices 14080632	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ / 40 —  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1  Street Address: 187 Wo	f party to whom should be mailed: /ices 14080632	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document in Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolch City: Albany State	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Diff Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
Registration Number is  5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1  Street Address: 187 Wo	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Diff Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning documents: Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolchty: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-3	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Olf Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document of Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolch City: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-3	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Olf Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-1    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683   Expiration Date 11/09
Registration Number is 5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolfer: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-362	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-1
Registration Number is 5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolfer: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-362	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Olf Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-
Registration Number is 5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolfer: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-362	onknown): If party to whom should be mailed: Vices 14080632 Off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-1
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning documents. Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolch City: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-3 Fax Number: 1-800-962 Email Address: cls-uds	if party to whom should be mailed: vices 14080632 off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065 2-7049 salbany@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140-1
Registration Number is 5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document is Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wolfer: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-362	if party to whom should be mailed: vices 14080632 off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065 2-7049 salbany@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 1 40
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning documents. Name: UCC Direct Serv. Internal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Wol. City: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-3 Fax Number: 1-800-962 Email Address: cls-uds 9. Signature.	if party to whom should be mailed: vices 14080632 off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065 2-7049 salbany@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document in Name: UCC Direct Servinternal Address: Attn: 1 Street Address: 187 Work City: Albany State Phone Number: 1-800-362 Email Address: cls-uds 9. Signature.	if party to whom should be mailed: vices 14080632 off Road, Suite 101 e: NY ZIP: 12205 342-3676 X 4065 2-7049 salbany@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140 —

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop
Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

		ENT OF COMMERCE
RM PTO-1594 av. 07/D5)	T United States Patent	and Trademark Office
10332 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traumant Unice.	^=77	
1033/	ease record the arrached documents or the new address(	98) <b>26</b> (CW
To the Director of the U.S. Pausit and Treasure	Gast tecore the attached accuments of party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  1. Yes	No.
	2. Name and address of receiving parties attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	· Marie · · · ·
ebix One, Inc.	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
	Internal Address Loan Documentation HF 154	,_, 특
Association		草類 票
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tesman Dr.	
Corporation-State	  City Santa Clara	FINANT
Other	State CA	UTFLICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS  2005 OCT 10 PM 5: 53
		, <del>o</del> <del>p</del>
additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country USA Zip 95054  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	j 32 8
Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		
xecution Date(s): 09/28/06	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	25. ∰.
Xechtion Date(a): opgewor	Limited Partnership Citizenship	ដែ
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	}
Security Agreement / 🔲 Change of Name	Ly	вос гартезвителиче
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from easign	
7 Other	(Designations must be a separate the Tradernark;	
Other Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	SUMMERSHOULD CONSCRIPTION OF THE STREET	
	B. Tredemark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(5) 78/818,268		
78/818,265 /		
78/818,265 / 78/818,267 /		
78/818,265 / 78/818,267 / 78/923,360 /	New If Application of Additional sheets of	tached? ☐ Yes ☑
78/818,265 / 78/818,267 / 78/923,360 /	Pate If Application or Additional sheets at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1
78/818,265 / 78/923,360 / 78/923,360 / 78/923,360 / C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D Registration Number is unknown):		tached? ☐ Yes ፫ 1
78/818,265 / 78/818,267 / 78/923,360 / 78/923,360 / 78/435,587 / C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing C		tached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing L Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	tached? Yes 1
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing L Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(5) & 3.41): \$1	40.00
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/435,587  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	40.00 t 8.8
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	40.00 t 8.8 8.8
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	40.00 t 8.8 8.8
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:	40.00 t 23 33
78/818,265  78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(5) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	40.00 t 23
78/818,267  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(5) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	40.00 du 90.001 du 90.001 du 90.001
78/818,265  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	40.00 40
78/818,265  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matted:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654-6313  Email Address: Ide@sybank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	40.00 do 50.001 do 00.001
78/818,265 78/923,360 78/923,360 78/923,360 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matted:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-4042 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: Ide@sybank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(5) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized in be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	00000016 72444878
78/818,265  78/923,360  78/923,360  78/923,360  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Description Number is unknown):  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matted:  Name: Silicon Valley Bank  Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154  Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054  Phone Number: (408) 654-6313  Email Address: Ide@sybank.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	40.00 do 00.001

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Debix One, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, December 24, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2006 Reel 003408 Frame 0377.

Date: October 28, 2009

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

<u>Margaret Fujir</u>

Title: Operations Manager

**RECORDED: 11/02/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0134